NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 1139 NW1372E
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 17 May (IQP: NA no 16)
DATE OF REPLY: 30 May 2013

Mr G G Boinamo (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:

(a) What total amount has (i) his department and (i) each specified entity reporting to him spent on
conferences in the (aa) 2008-10, (bb) 2010-11, (cc) 2011-12 and (dd) 2012-13 financial years and (b) what (i)
amount was spent on, and (ii) is the breakdown of the expenditure for, each specified conference? Nw1372E

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM ANSWERS:

(1)

(a)

(ii)
(a)

National Department of Tourism

(aa)  None.
(bb)  None.
(cc)  None.

(dd)  R1044 841,63
(i) R1044 841,63 for Local Government Tourism Conference on 26 to 27 February 2013.
(

) Venue and facilities, including daily conference packages for 600 delegates.

South African Tourism

(aa)  None.
(bb)  None.
(cc)  None.
(dd)  None.
(i) None.
(i) None.
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